University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1973)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

7-11-1973

Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 28

J. Russell MacBeth

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44

Recommended Citation

MacBeth, J. Russell, "Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 28" (1973). *Museum Services Act* (1973). Paper 28.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44/28

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1973) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

GIBBES ART GALLERY

CAROLINA ART ASSOCIATION
135 Meeting Street
Charleston, South Garolina, 29401
July 11, 1973

11 JUL 1 6 1973

Senator Claiborne Pell Chairman, Special Subcommittee on Arts and Humanities Room 4230, U. S. Senate Washington, D. C. 20510

Dear Senator Pell,

I plan to attend if there is room the hearings of the Special Subcommittee on Arts and Humanities on the Museum Services Act July 18 and 19, 1973. I am preparing a written statement of the needs of our museum for inclusion in the Record.

Thank you very much for offering us a chance to attend the hearings and to have the needs of our museum recorded. Many thanks also for the untiring support you have given to the cause of museums.

Yours xespectfully.

J. Russell MacBeth

Director

JRM/mm